PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Meiko Pet Corporation	05/06/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Eiko Electric Products Corp.
Street Address:	9th FI, No. 388, Sec. 1, Nei-Hu Rd
City:	Taipei 114
State/Country:	TAIWAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D589062

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)575-2707

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: bhtroxell@troxlaw.com Correspondent Name: Bruce H. Troxell P. O. Box 1370

Annandale, VIRGINIA 22003 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3103-238

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Bruce H. Troxell

Total Attachments: 1

Address Line 1:

source=3103-238-assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022668 FRAME: 0654

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR

Assignor's Name	Assignor's Residence and/or Address	Nationality
Meiko Pet Corporation	No. 12, Industrial 14 th Road, Ta Li, Taichung Hsien, Taiwan	Taiwan

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE

Assignee's Name	Assignee's Residence and/or Address	Nationality
Eiko Electric Products Corp.	9 th Fl., No. 388, Sec. 1, Nei-Hu Road, Taipei 114, Taiwan	Taiwan

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNOR will communicate to ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting the invention, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewal and reissue applications, and to generally do those things necessary to aid ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

Assignor's Signature	Printed Name and/or Title	Date Signed
0220	Chiao-Ming WANG / President	06 MM 2009

☐ Total of _____ forms are submitted.

RECORDED: 05/13/2009

PATENT

REEL: 022668 FRAME: 0655